
South Coast Soccer League  

2025 Fall Season Club Contacts 

Southcoastsoccer.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



FC Berkley  

PO BOX 331, North Dighton, MA 02764  

www.berkleyathletics.com  

Club colors: Blue and White  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  Andrew Arruda 508-813-7875 andrew.arruda1@gmail.com 

Registrar  Desiree Antonio 774-930-3675 desiree_513@hotmail.com 

SCSL Director  Chris Lindberg 508-326-5030 lindberg.cc@gmail.com 

Field Assignor     

Referee Assignor    

 
 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Gr3 Boys D1 Carlos Damas 617-852-8797 carlos.damas@icloud.com 

Gr5 Boys D2 Chris Lindberg 508-326-5030 lindberg.cc@gmail.com 

Gr7 Boys Mike McDonough 508-942-5905 deziner830@gmail.com 

 
 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
 



 
Bourne Youth Soccer  

77 Waterhouse Rd, Bourne MA 02532  

www.bournesoccer.org  

Club colors: Purple  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  Kevin Fernandes 508-889-9330 kfernandesbysa@gmail.com 

Registrar  Scott 

Swanekamp 

609-213-8372 sswanekamp@gmail.com 

SCSL Director  Brian Jensen 508-221-0974 brian.jensen1000@yahoo.com 

Field Assignor  Brian Jensen 508-221-0974 brian.jensen1000@yahoo.com 

Referee Assignor  Brian Jensen 508-221-0974 brian.jensen1000@yahoo.com 

 
 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 3 Tom Loughman 508-209-7220 tom.loughman@hotmail.com 

Grade 7 Kevin Fernandes 508-889-9330 kevinfernandesbysa@gmail.co

m 

    

    

 
 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 3  Scott Swanekamp 609-213-8372 sswanekamp@gmail.com 

Grade 6 Craig Drew 251-654-1138 drewamt@yahoo.com 

    

    

    

 



Dartmouth FC  

580 Russells Mills Rd, South Dartmouth, MA, 02747  

http://www.dysasoccer.com  

Club colors: Green / White / Black  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  Bob Long 508-326-4282 president@dysasoccer.com  

Registrar  David Reynolds 508-641-5528 davidrreynolds@gmail.com 

SCSL Director  David Reynolds 508-641-5528 davidrreynolds@gmail.com 

Field Assignor  John Santos 774-400-4130    jasantos0326@gmail.com 

Referee Assignor  John Santos 774-400-4130 jasantos0326@gmail.com  

 
 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 3 D1 Mark Custodio 774-201-0361 mcustodio1990@yahoo.com 

Grade 4 D1 Josh Silva 508-889-9808 jksilva727@gmail.com 

Grade 5 D2 Joey Hill 508-801-0595 avalanchecd@yahoo.com 

Grade 6 D1 Noah Rosa 508-965-8523 noahdrosa12@gmail.com 

Grade 6 D2 Mike Dowhan 401-477-4956 mdowhan@smma.com 

Grade 8 Kevin Kertscher 508-333-7691 kevinkertscher@gmail.com 

 
 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 4 D1 Tiago Pinto 774-930-1087 tpinto@meditech.com 

Grade 5 D2 Nelson Goncalves 508-400-6975 ngoncalves1974@gmail.com 

Grade 6 D2 Mark Yanni 408-679-0631 markcyanni@gmail.com 

Grade 7 Rob Racette 774-292-9837 robnash930@gmail.com 

Grade 8 David Reynolds 508-641-5528 davidrreynolds@gmail.com 



 

Fall River United  

PO BOX 1088 Fall River, MA 02722  

fallriveryouthsoccer.com  

Club colors: Red and White  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  Rachel Resendes 774-930-4673 rachel89dakota@yahoo.com 

Registrar  Diane Viana-Almeida 774-644-6257 dva21@msn.com 

SCSL Director  Rod Rodriguez 508-965-7675 ronald.rodriguez07@gmail.com 

Field Assignor  Rod Rodriguez 508-965-7675 ronald.rodriguez07@gmail.com 

Referee Assignor  Lou Borges 774-526-4414 arsenio57@aol.com 

 
 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 5D1 Jack Hanratty 508-663-7823 jackhanratty13@gmail.com 

Grade 7 Rod Rodriguez 508-965-7675 ronald.rodriguez07@gmail.com 

Grade 8 Arnie Melo 508-642-0706 lusoam99@hotmail.com 

    

    

 
 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 6D2 Amanda Santos 774-263-4870 asantos@fallriverschools.org 

Grade 8 Naomi Taveres 774-930-0417 nayrae24@comcast.net 

    

    

 
 

 



Falmouth Soccer Club  

120 Main St #147 Falmouth MA 02541  

https://www.falmouthsc.org/  

Club colors: Maroon  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  Thomas Crawford 774-521-9850 ThomasCrawford@falmouthsoccerclub.

onmicrosoft.com 

Registrar  Chris Williams 508-274-7826 christianlael4@gmail.com 

SCSL Director  Thomas Crawford 774-521-9850 ThomasCrawford@falmouthsoccerclub.

onmicrosoft.com 

Field Assignor  Thomas Crawford 774-521-9850 ThomasCrawford@falmouthsoccerclub.

onmicrosoft.com 

Referee Assignor  Robert Ryan 617-909-2117 Rob.Ryan@comcast.net 

 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

G3 Boys D2 
Maroon 

Glenn Chamberlain 339-237-0791 glenncee@gmail.com 

G3 Boys D2 White Sarah Richards 508-864-7050 sarahbarsamian@gmail.com 

G4 Boys D1 David Martinho 508-922-1006 dmartinho24@gmail.com 

G4 Boys D2 David Martinho 508-922-1006 dmartinho24@gmail.com 

G5 Boys D2 Scott Large 508-663-9538 largesi@gmail.com 

G6 Boys D1 Matthew Gomes 804-695-7413 matthewgomes86@gmail.com 

G6 Boys D2 Lloyd Wilson 508-579-4700 lwilsonj@gmail.com 

 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

G4 Girls D1 Thomas 
Crawford 

774-521-9850 TjanglesJ@gmail.com 

G4 Girls D2 Thomas 
Crawford 
Heather Kelley 

774-521-9850 
508-962-4653 

TjanglesJ@gmail.com 
heather@ccbarchefs.com 

G5 Girls D1 Samantha Mueller 508-274-2557 samanthamueller37@gmail.com 

G6 Girls D1 Maroon Rachel Jakuba 508-524-0711 rachel.jakuba@gmail.com 

G6 Girls D1 White Elizabeth Lerner 508-942-5595 lizclancylerner@gmail.com 



 
Freetown Lakeville United (FL United)  

305 Bedford Street, Lakeville MA 02347  

www.freelakeunited.org  

Club colors: Navy and Red  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  Chris Borge 508-989-0443 jmrborge@gmail.com 

Registrar  Patrick Cappillino 617-279-3527 registrar@freelakeunited.org 

SCSL Director  Chrissy Adesso 508-858-6783 cadesso4@hotmail.com 

Field Assignor  Chrissy Adesso 508-858-6783 cadesso4@hotmail.com 

Referee Assignor  Walter Seaberg 508-962-4515 refereeassignorflsc@gmail.com 

 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 3 D1 Andrew Rodrigues (508) 345-3654 andrew.rodrigues24@gmail.com 

Grade 4 D1 Andrew Rodrigues (508) 345-3654 andrew.rodrigues24@gmail.com 

Grade 4 D2 Kevin Small (508) 404-4092 kevsmall15@gmail.com 

Grade 5 D2 Nathaniel Lee (508) 686-0593 njlee@live.com 

Grade 6 D1 Filipe Pacheco (774) 849-2939 filipepadrekura@icloud.com 

Grade 7 Kira Watkins (774) 766-7542 kira.l.watkins@gmail.com 

Grade 8 Chrissy Adesso  (508)-858-6783 cadesso4@hotmail.com 

 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 3 Sarah Hawes (720) 440-4772 sarahedungan@gmail.com 

Grade 4 D1 Matt Salmond (401) 835-1803 msalmond19@gmail.com 

Grade 6 D1 Chris Gardner (508) 221-8693 cbgardne@msn.com 

Grade 6 D2 Miguel Senra (508) 742-7016 senra.miguel@icloud.com 

Grade 8 Matt Salmond (401) 835-1803 msalmond19@gmail.com 

 



 
 

Mariner Youth Soccer Club  

PO Box 958, Mattapoisett, MA 02739  

www.marineryouthsoccer.com  

Club colors: Red and Blue  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President     

Registrar     

SCSL Director  Andrew Beaumont 508-991-1723  

Scheduler     

Referee 

Assignor  

   

 
 
 Boys Teams - no teams for Fall 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

    

 
 
 Girls Teams- no teams for Fall 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

    



 
  

Martha’s Vineyard  

PO Box 945, Vineyard Haven, Ma 02568  

www.mvunited.org  

Club colors: Purple / White / Black  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President     

Registrar     

SCSL Director     

Field Assignor     

Referee Assignor     

 
 
 Boys Teams - no teams for Fall 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

    

 
 
 Girls Teams- no teams for Fall 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

    



 
Mashpee Youth Soccer  

PO Box 266 Mashpee, MA 02649  

www.mashpeeyouthsoccer.org  

Club colors: Royal Blue and White  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  Nadjia Carbone 619-990-0558 nadiacarbone@gmail.com 

Registrar  Nadjia Carbone 619-990-0558 nadiacarbone@gmail.com 

SCSL Director  Bill Brooks 508-431-5204 wpmbro@gmail.com 

Field Assignor  Bill Brooks 508-431-5204 wpmbro@gmail.com 

Referee 

Assignor  

Lew Farwell 508-360-5756 lewisfarwell@gmail.com 

 
 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Boys Grade 4 Jason Woolford 978-914-2975 woolford.jason@yahoo.com 

Boys Grade 5D1 Jon Carroll 617-216-9951 joncarrollusc@gmail.com 

Boys Grade 5/6 TBD TBD TBD 

    

    

 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Girls Grade 4 Bill Brooks 508-431-5204 wpmbro@gmail.com 

Girls Grade 6 Paul Lehman 407-579-4750 plehman0126@gmail.com 

    

    

    

 
 



 

Monomoy Youth Soccer  

PO Box 1659, Harwich MA 02645  

www.monomoyyouthsoccer.com  

Club colors: Navy, White & Grey  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  Jason Laramee 617-335-5618 jasonlaramee@yahoo.com 

Registrar  Kelly Laramee 617-512-6068 kjlaramee@comcast.net 

SCSL Director  Jason Laramee 617-335-5618 jasonlaramee@yahoo.com 

Field Assignor  Jason Laramee 617-335-5618 jasonlaramee@yahoo.com 

Referee 

Assignor  

Allan Peterson 703-869-9995 allanppp@yahoo.com 

 
 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 3 Angela Rocco 508-320-2918 angela.rocco7@gmail.com 

Grade 4 Heidi Fougere 774-994-1842 hefou@comcast.net 

Grade 5 Katie Karter 413-522-5111 katekarter4@gmail.com 

Grade 6 Jennifer Peterson 860-420-9689 jnifer27@gmail.com 

   Grade 7 Jennifer Peterson 860-420-9689 jnifer27@gmail.com 

 
 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 3 Michael Breslin 516-521-7263 michael.breslin24@gmail.com 

Grade 4 Robert Hofman 5083311215 hofmann.rob@comcast.net 

    

    

 
 



Nantucket  

PO Box 2264, Nantucket, MA 02584  

www.nantucketsoccer.org  

Club colors: Navy and White  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  Ian Graham 203-829-0606 iancrgraham@gmail.com 

Registrar  Kim Latlippe 508-654-2616 Klatlippe29@gmail.com 

SCSL Director  Eric Anderson 508-360-9190 ericciachef@aol.com 

Field Assignor  Cory Partida 774-236-1044 Cpartida87@gmail.com 

Referee Assignor  Cory Partida 774-236-1044 Cpartida87@gmail.com 

 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 3 Garfield Bloise 7742361128 nbloise@hotmail.com. 

Grade 4 D1 Eduardo Pineda 5085244756 edu25ack@gmail.com 

Grade 4D2 Jamie Foster 508-331-5950  foster9096@gmail.com 

Grade 6 David  508-332-9875 david_ack@comcast.net 

erica@ericalynnebk.com 

Grade 8 Eric Anderson 508-360-9190 ericciachef@aol.com 

 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 3 Kaitlyn Erisman 508-221-7028 kaellis11@gmail.com 

Grade 4 D1 Kelsey Perkins 508-325-3318 klf1330@gmail.com 

Grade 4 D2 Paul Devine 508-332-6283  

Grade 5D1 Holly  518-593-9762 hollyelizabethfernandes@gmail.com 

Grade 6 Ana Ribeiro (team 

manager) 

508-332-9312 ribeiroanamaria@icloud.com 

Grade 7​ Kareem  631-377-8889     kareem.taha@me.com 
 
 
 
 

mailto:david_ack@comcast.net


 
 

Norton Youth Soccer  

PO Box 680, Norton MA 02766  

www.nortonyouthsoccer.org  

Club colors: Purple and White  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President (acting) Bryan Medeiros 508-272-6535 competitive@nortonyouthsoccer.org 

Registrar  Jay Christensen 508-431-7280 registrar@nortonyouthsoccer.org 

SCSL Director  Bryan Medeiros 508-272-6535 competitive@nortonyouthsoccer.org 

Field Assignor  Bryan Medeiros 508-272-6535 competitive@nortonyouthsoccer.org 

Referee Assignor  Gus Lopes 508-617-0417 guslopes@gmail.com 

 
 
 Boys Teams - No teams for Fall 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

    

 
 
 Girls Teams- No teams for Fall 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

 
 



 
 

Oceana Soccer Club  

P.O. Box 2643 • Orleans, MA 02635  

www.OceanaSoccer.org  

Club colors: Light Blue and Black  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President     

Registrar     

SCSL Director     

Field Assignor     

Referee Assignor     

 
 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

    

 
 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

 



Sandwich Soccer Club  

P.O. BOX 562, FORESTDALE, MA 02644  

www.sandwichsoccer.org  

Club colors: Blue and White  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  John Simkins 508-726-6174 john.simkins@yahoo.com  

Registrar  Allie Da SIlva 508-364-2505 abuxton08@gmail.com  

SCSL Director  Joseph Saidock 203-980-5298 JSAIDOCK@yahoo.com  

Field Assignor  Joseph Saidock 203-980-5298 JSAIDOCK@yahoo.com  

Referee Assignor  Mike Ball 978-434-1228 DMICHAEL13K@gmail.com  

 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Gr3B T1 Phil Pagani  508-360-3162 philip.pagani@gmail.com  

Gr3B T2 Rob Carey  (774) 994-1060 RobwCarey@yahoo.com  

Gr4B D2 Josh Burke  978-502-0817 joshuajburke@icloud.com  

Gr5B D1 John Simkins 508-274-9729 john.simkins@yahoo.com  

Gr5B D2 Jim Lyonnais  508-280-0411 jply13@hotmail.com  

Gr6B D2 Amanda Wastrom 603-759-2987 alfieds@gmail.com  

 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Gr3G T1 Tyler Aiken  203-209-4337 aiken.tyler@gmail.com  

Gr3G T2 Corinne Ritter  508-736-8413 rinnritter@gmail.com  

Gr4G D2 Elizabeth Cattano 603-969-8860 emparsons2@gmail.com  

Gr5G D1 Bridget Beal  973-865-2708  Bridgetbeal@gmail.com  

Gr5G D2 Laurie Ruszala  508-828-8226 laurieruszala@gmail.com  

Gr6G D1 Lauren Gilrein  508-364-6163 lgil7@comcast.net  

 
 

mailto:john.simkins@yahoo.com
mailto:abuxton08@gmail.com
mailto:JSAIDOCK@yahoo.com
mailto:JSAIDOCK@yahoo.com
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Swansea-Somerset Youth Soccer League  

PO Box 144, Somerset, MA 02726  

www.ssysl.net  

Club colors: Yellow and White  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President     

Registrar     

SCSL Director     

Field Assignor     

Referee Assignor     

 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

    



 

Taunton Youth Soccer  

PO Box 281 Taunton, MA 02780  

www.tauntonyouthsoccer.org  

Club colors: Orange and Black  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  Nicole Constantino  774-644-4492  tysl.us1@gmail.com 

Registrar  Emily Webb  781-775-9498 tysregistrar@gmail.com 

SCSL Director  Nicole Constantino  774-644-4492  tysl.us1@gmail.com 

Field Assignor  Nicole Constantino  774-644-4492  tysl.us1@gmail.com 

Referee Assignor Gus Lopes 508-617-0417  

 
 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 6 D1 Kevin Clark -co HC 781-760-5857  Kevin@av-intel.com 

Grade 6 D1 Steve Mendes- co- 

HC 

617-921-7199 smendes@cordermancompany.c

om 

Grade 6 D2 Paul Constantino- HC 508-561-0316 conpjc2004@yahoo.com 

Grade 4 D2 Dan Billings 561-704-2056 danbillings4@gmail.com 

    

 
 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 5 D1 Nate Arraiol 508-922-0044 narraiol@yahoo.com 

    

    

    

 
 



  
Wareham Youth Soccer Club  

P.O. Box 764, Wareham, MA 02571  

http://www.warehamsoccer.com/  

Club colors: Blue and white  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  Robert Catarius  +1 (508) 

560-1719 

rfcarch@msn.com 

Registrar  Naomi Terceira  +1 (508) 

292-5262 

naomi.terceira@yahoo.com 

SCSL Director  Sarah Finkelstein 774-368-0477 sar616m@yahoo.com 

Field Assignor  Rick Stuchlak   508- 

273-3939 

wyscoach@verizon.net 

Referee Assignor  Rick Stuchlak   (508) 

273-3939 

wyscoach@verizon.net 

 
 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 3 D2 Rick Stuchlak 508-273-3939 wyscoach@verizon.net 

Grade 4 D2 Niall McCullagh 609-422-0126 niallmccullagh599@gmail.com 

Grade 6 D2 Dana Goodwin  781- 901-3061 dana_goodwin@emcorgroup.co

m 

    

 
 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

grade 3  Luis Duran  (617) 331-0019 blduran73@gmail.com 

    

    

    



 
Westport United Youth Soccer  

914 Sanford Rd. Westport, MA, 02790  

www.westportsoccerma.com  

Club colors: Gold and Black  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President     

Registrar     

SCSL Director     

Field Assignor     

Referee Assignor     

 
 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

    

 
 
Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

    

    

    

    

    

    



 
Yarmouth Dennis Soccer Club (YDSC)  

P.O Box 422, South Yarmouth MA 02664  

www.ydsoccer.org  

Club colors: Green and White  

Office  Name  Phone  Email 

President  Nick Conti 802-522-4837 president@ydsoccer.org 

Registrar  Melissa Barone Fields 508-815-7524 registrar@ydsoccer.com 

SCSL Director  Betina Michaelowski 774-319-2747 travel.director@ydsoccer.org 

Field Assignor  Betina Michaelowski 774-319-2747 travel.director@ydsoccer.org 

Referee Assignor  Dan Bach 508-889-5744  

 
 
 Boys Teams  

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 3 D1 Leonardo Calle (774) 994-9755 leocalle76@gmail.com 

Grade 4 D1 Luis Marin (508) 292-5987 maringallegoboys@gmail.com 

Grade 5 D1 Eric Rondina (619) 200-4135 eric_rondina@yahoo.com 

Grade 7 D2 Liam Butler (530) 448-4565 liamb4@yahoo.com 

    

 
 
 Girls Teams 

Team  Coach  Phone  Email 

Grade 4 D2 Laura Marin (774) 212 -2098 colombianita_lauram@hotmail

.com 

Grade 6 D2 Casey Schmidt (508) 904-8897 schmidcd@gmail.com 

    

    

    



 


